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December 14, 2021

CIRCULAR LETTER TO ALL MEMBER COMPANIES

Re: In-Force Policy Count
As of October 1, 2021

The attached two-page exhibit shows the count of Facility policies in-force as of
October 1, 2021.

The total in-force policy count is down -2.89% from October 1, 2020. Non-fleet private
passenger policies were 3.09% lower than prior year while other than private passenger
policies increased by 6.17%.

If you have any questions about this report, please contact Katie Lovelace, Manager,
Planning & Analysis, at (919) 719-3041 or email at kml@ncrb.org.

Sincerely,
Terry F. Collins
Chief Operating Officer

North Carolina Reinsurance Facility

TFC:lad
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NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY
IN-FORCE POLICY COUNT AS OF 10/01/2021

Company Name

ACE American Insurance Company

Agent Alliance Insurance Company

Allied Property & Casualty Insurance Company
Allstate Insurance Company

American Millennium Insurance Company
American States Insurance Company
Amguard Insurance Company

Amica Mutual Insurance Company

Atlantic Casualty Insurance Company

Auto Owners Insurance Company

Central Mutual Insurance Company

Discovery Insurance Company

Electric Insurance Company

Employers Mutual Casualty Company

Erie Insurance Company

Esurance Insurance Company

Farmers Property & Casualty Insurance Company
Firemens Ins Co of Wash DC

Foremost Insurance Company Grand Rapids Ml
GEICO Indemnity Company

General Casualty Company of Wisconsin
Government Employees Insurance Company
Greenville Casualty Insurance Company
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company

Horace Mann Insurance Company

Incline Casualty Company

Infinity Insurance Company

Integon General Insurance Corporation
Kemper Independence Insurance Company
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

Midvale Indemnity Company

Milbank Insurance Company

Nationwide General Insurance Company
Nationwide Insurance Company of America
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

NGM Insurance Company

NC Farm Bureau Mutual Ins Co

Peak Property & Casualty Insurance Corporation
Penn National Mutual Casualty Ins Co

Permanent General Assurance Corporation of Ohio

Progressive Premier Insurance Company of lllinois

5,357
1,787
1042

0
4,151
224,172
1,116
28,567
127
4,710
28,704
22,213
21,391
246
28,815
51,310
285
18,054
197,091

875

3,194

1,800
15

2915

170

0

TOTAL

1

560
836
57,478
87
3,792
875
1,718
3,194
653
373
23,021
28

27
5,574
7,271
8,090
2
1,747
171,877
11

2
5,357
1,819
1042
452
4,151
236,713
1,116
28,567
127
4,710
28,719
24,013
21,406
251
31,730
51,310
455
18,054
197,091



NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY
IN-FORCE POLICY COUNT AS OF 10/01/2021

Company Name

Progressive Universal Insurance Company
SAFECO Insurance Company of America
Selective Insurance Company of the Southeast
Sentry Insurance A Mutual Company
Southern General Insurance Company

State Automobile Property & Casualty Ins Co
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co
Stonewood Insurance Company

The Cincinnati Insurance Company

The Members Insurance Company

The Travelers Indemnity Company

Triangle Insurance Company

Unitrin Auto & Home Insurance Company
Unitrin Safeguard Insurance Company
Universal Insurance Company

USAA Casualty Insurance Company

Utica Mutual Insurance Company

ALL COMPANIES COMBINED

1,287
10,192
752
180,180
0
1,319
11,975
5,844
0

494
423
12,956
17,951
713

1,169,335
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2,626
1,934
17

154
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27,810

TOTAL

3,047
25
4
1,287
10,192
773
182,806
1,934
1,336
11,975
5,998
2
494
423
12,956
17,951
742

1,197,145
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