

## December 14, 2021

## CIRCULAR LETTER TO ALL MEMBER COMPANIES

Re: In-Force Policy Count As of October 1, 2021

The attached two-page exhibit shows the count of Facility policies in-force as of October 1, 2021.

The total in-force policy count is down -2.89% from October 1, 2020. Non-fleet private passenger policies were 3.09% lower than prior year while other than private passenger policies increased by 6.17%.

If you have any questions about this report, please contact Katie Lovelace, Manager, Planning & Analysis, at (919) 719-3041 or email at <a href="mailto:kml@ncrb.org">kml@ncrb.org</a>.

Sincerely,

Terry F. Collins

Chief Operating Officer

North Carolina Reinsurance Facility

TFC:lad

**Enclosure** 

RF-21-20

## NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY IN-FORCE POLICY COUNT AS OF 10/01/2021

Company Name	PPNF	OTHER THAN PPNF	TOTAL
Company Name	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	101712
ACE American Insurance Company	1	0	1
Agent Alliance Insurance Company	560	0	560
Allied Property & Casualty Insurance Company	836	0	836
Allstate Insurance Company	57,317	161	57,478
American Millennium Insurance Company	0	87	87
American States Insurance Company	3,792	0	3,792
Amguard Insurance Company	0	875	875
Amica Mutual Insurance Company	1,718	0	1,718
Atlantic Casualty Insurance Company	0	3,194	3,194
Auto Owners Insurance Company	653	0	653
Central Mutual Insurance Company	347	26	373
Discovery Insurance Company	23,021	0	23,021
Electric Insurance Company	28	0	28
Employers Mutual Casualty Company	0	27	27
Erie Insurance Company	5,321	253	5,574
Esurance Insurance Company	7,271	0	7,271
Farmers Property & Casualty Insurance Company	8,090	0	8,090
Firemens Ins Co of Wash DC	0	2	2
Foremost Insurance Company Grand Rapids MI	1,747	0	1,747
GEICO Indemnity Company	171,436	441	171,877
General Casualty Company of Wisconsin	0	11	11
Government Employees Insurance Company	1	1	2
Greenville Casualty Insurance Company	5,357	0	5,357
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company	1,787	32	1,819
Horace Mann Insurance Company	1042	0	1042
Incline Casualty Company	0	452	452
Infinity Insurance Company	4,151	0	4,151
Integon General Insurance Corporation	224,172	12,541	236,713
Kemper Independence Insurance Company	1,116	0	1,116
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	28,567	0	28,567
Midvale Indemnity Company	127	0	127
Milbank Insurance Company	4,710	0	4,710
Nationwide General Insurance Company	28,704	15	28,719
Nationwide Insurance Company of America	22,213	1,800	24,013
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company	21,391	15	21,406
NGM Insurance Company	246	5	251
NC Farm Bureau Mutual Ins Co	28,815	2,915	31,730
Peak Property & Casualty Insurance Corporation	51,310	0	51,310
Penn National Mutual Casualty Ins Co	285	170	455
Permanent General Assurance Corporation of Ohio	18,054	0	18,054
Progressive Premier Insurance Company of Illinois	197,091	0	197,091

## NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY IN-FORCE POLICY COUNT AS OF 10/01/2021

		OTHER THAN	
Company Name	<u>PPNF</u>	PPNF	<u>TOTAL</u>
Progressive Universal Insurance Company	3,947	0	3,947
SAFECO Insurance Company of America	25	0	25
Selective Insurance Company of the Southeast	0	4	4
Sentry Insurance A Mutual Company	1,287	0	1,287
Southern General Insurance Company	10,192	0	10,192
State Automobile Property & Casualty Ins Co	752	21	773
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co	180,180	2,626	182,806
Stonewood Insurance Company	0	1,934	1,934
The Cincinnati Insurance Company	1,319	17	1,336
The Members Insurance Company	11,975	0	11,975
The Travelers Indemnity Company	5,844	154	5,998
Triangle Insurance Company	0	2	2
Unitrin Auto & Home Insurance Company	494	0	494
Unitrin Safeguard Insurance Company	423	0	423
Universal Insurance Company	12,956	0	12,956
USAA Casualty Insurance Company	17,951	0	17,951
Utica Mutual Insurance Company	713	29	742
ALL COMPANIES COMBINED	1,169,335	27,810	1,197,145